Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) Disclosure

Certain information contained in this announcement would have been deemed inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 until the release of this announcement

10 March 2021

Union Jack Oil plc

("Union Jack" or the "Company")

Result of General Meeting and Total Voting Rights

Union Jack Oil plc (AIM: UJO), a UK focused onshore hydrocarbon production, development and exploration company is pleased to announce that at the General Meeting ("GM") held today, all resolutions as set out in the Notice of GM, were duly passed. The proxies received in respect of all resolutions were as follows:

No.	RESOLUTIONS	FOR	AGAINST	VOTES WITHELD
1.	To adopt the new Articles of Association (special resolution)	2,473,992,487	80,823,319	546,119
2.	To consolidate the Existing Ordinary Shares in issue so that every 200 Existing Ordinary Shares will be consolidated into one Consolidated Ordinary Share (ordinary resolution)	2,291,985,330	258,964,425	4,412,170

Total Voting Rights

Following the Share Consolidation, there will be 99,079,532 ordinary shares of 5 pence each in issue ("Ordinary Shares").

Application has been made for the Ordinary Shares to be admitted to trading on AIM with admission expected to take place at 8.00am on or around 11 March 2021 ("Admission").

Following Admission, the Company's issued share capital will comprise 99,079,532 Ordinary Shares with voting rights. This figure of 99,079,532 Ordinary Shares may be used by shareholders in the Company as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change in their interest in, the share capital of the Company under the Disclosure Rules and Transparency Rules of the United Kingdom Financial Conduct Authority.

For further information, please contact:

Union Jack Oil plc

Via Cassiopeia Services Ltd

David Bramhill

SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP

+44 (0)20 3470 0470

Nominated Adviser and Broker

Richard Morrison

Richard Hail

Caroline Rowe

Cassiopeia Services Ltd

+44 (0)7949 690 338

Public Relations

Stefania Barbaglio